  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
October, 2001 – Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
SN74LS138/D
SN74LS138
1-of-8 Decoder/
Demultiplexer
The LSTTL/MSI SN74LS138 is a high speed 1-of-8 Decoder/

1
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
SN74LS138N 16 Pin DIP 2000 Units/Box
SN74LS138D SOIC–16 38 Units/Rail
SN74LS138DR2 SOIC–16 2500/Tape & Reel
SN74LS138M SOEIAJ–16 See Note 1
SN74LS138MEL SOEIAJ–16
1. For ordering information on the EIAJ version of
the SOIC package, please contact your local
ON Semiconductor representative.
See Note 1